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Mr. Deputy-Speaker: Can you 'Jl1swcr them together?

Shd B. S. Murthy: Yes, Sir.

f'amily Planning Schemes

+
-487, Shri S. C. Saman!.:

SbrI Bhagwat Jha And:
SMI M. L. Dwlvedl:
Shrl Subodh Hansda:
Shrl P. C. BaraDah:
Dr. M. M. Das:
Sbri Gulshan:
Shri P. H. Bbcel:

Will the Minister of lI.alth and Family Planning be pleased to .tate:

(a) whether Government 11~Vl' conducted any country-wide 3sseSSlOent about the success of the Family Planning Schemes;

(b) the extent to which Loop h:" proved u success in practice; and

(c) whether the sucees; achieved in this field so far is likely to have some impac1 on the increasing populi:\-
tion?

The Deputy Minister In the Ministry of JIealth and Family Planning (SIIr;
B. S. Murthy): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) On the basis of the information at present available, the Loop is successful in preventing pregnancies in more than 97 per cent cases.

(c) Yes. Sir.

Family Planning Programme.

*506. Dr. L. M. Singhvi: Will the Minister of Health anll Family. Planning be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government haVe m~de detailed plans for the most efficient utilization of the additional ul:or.~tions proposed to be made for Family P!on-
ning Programme in the COUJltry; and

(b) if so, whether Government propose to lay a statement on the Table giving details of the VLll'ioll::;

proposals to strengthen the machinery for the implementation of the programme?

Thc Deputy Minister In the Ministry of Health and FamlJy. Planning (Shrl
B. S. Murthy): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) A statement containing the required information is laid on the Table of the Sabha. r Placed in Library.
See No. LT-7412/661.

Shrl S. C. Samanta: May I know whclher some samples of Ayurvedic medicines are being received by the Ministry and whether those samples have been experimented upon in the "'boratories and, if so, what is the action taken?

8hrl B. S. Murthy: I do not think so.
An hon. Member: What is the an-

.weT, Sir?
Mr. Deputy-Speaker: "I do not ihink

so."
Shri S. C. Samanta: May I know whether. in addition to the loops, patent medicines are also being used?
used?

Shri B. S. Murthy: No medicines.

Patent

Dr. L. M. Singhvi: May I know whether the Government have learnt of many complaints of inconvenience physical pain and impracticability of the loop from the rural sector3 of this country where it seems that the loop has not succeeded at all, and if, so. whether the Government have taken this into account before they launch upon a massive programme for popularising the loop?

shri B, S. Murthy: All necessary precautions have been taken. As the reply to the main question indicated, 97 per cent of the loops inserted are yielding results. This is an indication that the complaints are not many.
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1\11'. Depu~y.Speaker: It has been laid on the Table. If he wants to put any question. he may do so.

-Ul\'o on. ~~·~ft>n!'~
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Shri B. S. Murthy: The question can be divided Into two parts. One is the employment of personnel. The matter is beinS .~ken UPQll ~ Jllassive scale and therefore we require a lot of
/>eI'!onnel. As far a.the cost· r" concerned, cent per cent cost i. borne by the Centre.

Shri M. L. Dwivedi: What is the II.Plcunt ti}at is going to be spent by the Centre and by the States? What is the budget proposal? When so. many details are provided, the estimate 'Jf 'e"penditurels notgiVlO!ll. Wle wII.nt tu know that.

Shri B. S. Murthy: A general indication.is given in what my frielld is quoting from. Each State has to spend 'lind eolne to· us fmqlw! i!Il!tltlll gr."t it requires.:

8brt·M.cIi.Dwwedl: What is the budget proposal of the Cent.Dal,Oovernm~m1?

Mr. Dl\1I1Ily-Speaker:
lIive .the t!gllres now. notice he can say so.

He cannot
If he wants

Shri Subodh Hansda: The Minister stated that 97 per cent of the loops are

",y.iI;IcIMI& IIcQd. rOill/lS. ;HIlS. it c?IlIO to the notice, oJ. Govctnm,cnt th.~t th~:rc is already a short"lle, of .Ioops .and the production of loops''hal'i/iin~ &3wn for wont of raw matcria)" i1;l .the £OImky?
If 00. what is the Government riQ'ing to give raw material~~ to' mariufac-
turers of loops Iii the country"

The Minister of Health' alld Fa'nilly PlannIng (Dr.llUShila Nayar):. There is neilhel' a . shorta8\! of loops .por shortage of raW material for p~oductjon thereof. THere may be some difflculty ot distribution III some plaoel. If the hon. member let. us know, we, shall immediately set it right. I can assure the House that what we need is 'being produced withiD the countl'Y and there is no difficulty whatsover.

•• : ~ ,0:. , F' . ~ .' :'

ShI'l. P. C. Borooab; In. i' d'lffi~acy everything is decided by vote. In vote, numerelogy plays a most inlportant part. The more the number the more
,,,. the chanceso(!itJb~e"",'';t ·'l!lie polls
whethar it i,'a caste, QOrnmWll~ or a nation, Uoder the c~rCUlI)St8n~es. may I know whether this business of famJiv planning of oUI'!! is not running coo,;-
ter to the success of democr.:J4Y a~

practised in India

Mr. Deputy-Speaker: i 1lisa'tlow the question.

Dr. M. M. Da,!!: Mayl know whe~hcr the Central Governm!met has deCided to open surgical cllnit~ in dil'feoient cities and towns where aU those, l\llIr-
ri~d or unmarried, who are willing to undergo· sterilisation will be oper~t"d upon payment of a IIDminal fee· which will be determined according to his financial condition?

Dr. Slj.Ib.IlaNanr: This is not correct. What has b~en done 1s thnt the Government hclps the State Governments in improvinjt their surjtical facilflies wherevl!T It .1!I11{!1 be amsider-
ed nece&$arY.lII1d in .~ caSfisin setting up mobile units to offer 5teriUsa-
tlon faciJitj('~ to married cOUP1I!s' who have S or mere childn.'tl. ,nd the youngest child is more than two y~ars old. In those cases. at the 'Written consent of husband and wife 9tetlIsB-
ti9n !"ciliti~ "re p!'ovi.<\ed.
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Some hon. Members rose-

Mr. Deputy-Speaker: The Question
Hour is over.

Shrl R. S. Pandey: Sir, I want to put" very important Question. Today the news has appeared that the raw materials to produce loops are not available ..... .

Mr. Deputy-Speaker: Order, Corder.
Please stt down (Interruptions). It is a happy augury that so many people are interested in family planning. But we cannot go On beyond the Question
Hour . •

WRITTEN ANSWERS TO
QUESTIONS

National Defence Remittance Scheme

*484. Shri Basappa: Will the Minister of Filllloce be pleased to stale:

(a) whether the National Delenee Remit lance Scheme bPs proved a success; and

(b) how many import licence applications have been received in this regard so far?

The Minister of Finance (Shrl Sachindra Chaudhuri): (a) Government are satisfied with the response to the Scheme.

(b) 3,903 upto 22nd October, 1966.

Relationship between wage rise and Increased productivity

':'486. Shrl Shree Narayan Das: Will the Minister of Planning and SocIal Welfare be pleased to state:

(a) wh~her the suggestion made lhat a closer study of the cosl struc-
lure in the economy to evolve a pattern of relationship between wage rise and increased productivity has been considered; and

(b) if so, the result thereof?

The Minister of Plannin!! and Sooial Welfare (Shri Asoka Mehta): (a) and

